
Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public ACCA 21/12/2017 319.00 Professional Fees 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Access Self Storag 29/01/2018 414.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 192300 - Facilities & Management Services - Storage

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Aldi 108 772 29/01/2018 6.62 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 29/01/2018 10.57 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 19/12/2017 11.11 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 29/01/2018 15.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 29/01/2018 76.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 29/01/2018 95.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 29/01/2018 8.47 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 29/01/2018 8.69 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 29/01/2018 21.34 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 29/01/2018 144.11 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 29/01/2018 147.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Prime 12/12/2017 7.99 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon Prime 29/01/2018 7.99 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 29/01/2018 6.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 29/01/2018 16.55 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 29/01/2018 449.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 5.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 5.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 7.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 9.27 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 9.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 16/12/2017 10.42 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 11.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 12.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 04/12/2017 13.94 IT Equipment & Software 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 16.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon UK Marketplace 07/12/2017 18.09 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 18.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 19.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 21.11 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 23.42 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 29.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 32.90 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 33.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 41.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 41.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 29/01/2018 46.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 29/01/2018 4.79 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 10/12/2017 5.83 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Retail 06/12/2017 14.71 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon UK Retail 29/01/2018 22.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Retail 29/01/2018 27.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon UK Retail 29/01/2018 39.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 29/01/2018 3.09 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon.co.uk 30/11/2017 4.46 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Amazon.co.uk 02/12/2017 14.50 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 02/12/2017 14.98 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 29/01/2018 56.98 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Amazon.co.uk 02/12/2017 73.60 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ao Retail Limited 29/01/2018 408.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Direct 29/01/2018 14.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Argos Ltd 19/12/2017 19.16 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 29/01/2018 59.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Argos Ltd 30/11/2017 79.98 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Argos Ltd 29/01/2018 99.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 29/01/2018 -43.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 29/01/2018 -34.67 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 29/01/2018 34.67 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 29/01/2018 43.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 29/01/2018 59.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Asda  Stores 5880 12/12/2017 18.40 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT



Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 8.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 9.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 08/12/2017 12.75 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 12.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 20/12/2017 16.01 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 16.63 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 19.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 19.69 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 19.84 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 19.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 20.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 25.71 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 26.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 18/12/2017 39.02 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 02/01/2018 44.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 46.26 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 47.52 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 04/12/2017 49.76 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 49.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 28/12/2017 78.12 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 100.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 100.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 100.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 100.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 100.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 100.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 131.66 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 149.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 200.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 200.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 29/01/2018 200.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Superstore 29/01/2018 23.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 29/01/2018 24.17 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Autoglass 29/01/2018 198.66 General Debtors 381500 - Vehicle Management - Parts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services B & Q 1091 03/12/2017 22.50 Furniture & Equipment 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Banner Group Limited 29/01/2018 50.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Banner Group Limited 29/01/2018 81.36 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 29/01/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Birmingham Hippodrome 02/12/2017 29.90 Clients Expenses 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Birmingham Hippodrome 02/12/2017 29.90 Clients Expenses 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services British Red Cross 29/01/2018 -45.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Busy Bees Nurseries Lt 29/01/2018 901.67 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171040 - Education - Educational Placements

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Central Co-Op 29/01/2018 3.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Central Co-Op 29/01/2018 11.52 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 29/01/2018 6.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 29/01/2018 8.29 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 29/01/2018 15.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 29/01/2018 24.29 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 29/01/2018 26.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 29/01/2018 35.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 29/01/2018 40.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Change Mobility Ltd 29/01/2018 91.53 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services CIEH 29/01/2018 52.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Cilip 29/01/2018 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Cilip 29/01/2018 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public City And Guilds Of Lon 05/12/2017 44.00 Training 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 29/01/2018 32.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 29/01/2018 32.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Coffee Chelmsley Wood 29/12/2017 5.54 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Exp 29/01/2018 36.24 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Companies House 28/12/2017 13.00 Other Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Co-Op Group 070390 02/01/2018 7.62 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Co-Op Late Shop 29/01/2018 10.33 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account CPC 11/12/2017 56.87 General Debtors 101100 - Building Construction Materials - Electrical

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Don Ruffles Ltd 29/01/2018 20.20 General Debtors 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Equita Ltd 29/01/2018 287.84 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Escapaders Ltd 04/12/2017 19.98 Furniture & Equipment 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Euro Car Parks St Wilf 29/01/2018 2.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Falcons Nest Hotel 29/01/2018 720.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Findel Ed Ltd 05/12/2017 49.98 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Fort Jester 29/01/2018 69.82 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Friday Lane Nurseries 29/01/2018 100.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Geeves @ Castle Bromwi 01/12/2017 27.00 General Office Expenses 131311 - Cleaning & Janitorial - Laundry Service

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 29/01/2018 -23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 29/01/2018 -15.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 29/01/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 29/01/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 29/01/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 29/01/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 29/01/2018 29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 29/01/2018 29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 29/01/2018 46.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 29/01/2018 46.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 29/01/2018 46.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Guardian News  Media 29/01/2018 41.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Guardian News  Media 29/01/2018 41.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Heath Lodge Hotel 29/01/2018 130.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 29/01/2018 75.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care HMCourts-Service.G 13/12/2017 75.00 Legal Fees: External 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care HMCourts-Service.G 01/12/2017 75.00 Legal Fees: External 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care HMCourts-Service.G 21/12/2017 75.00 Other Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 29/01/2018 1581.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Hotel Ibis York Centre 06/12/2017 81.62 Car Allowances: Officers 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Iceland 12/12/2017 22.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Iceland 13/12/2017 23.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Iceland 19/12/2017 26.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Iceland 29/01/2018 52.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 29/01/2018 75.62 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 29/01/2018 96.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 29/01/2018 102.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 29/01/2018 129.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Interflora British Uni 29/01/2018 40.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care KFC - Chelmsley Wood 29/01/2018 4.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care KFC - Chelmsley Wood 08/12/2017 17.67 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Lakeland Limited 29/01/2018 13.66 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Laser Crystal Ltd 29/01/2018 225.54 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Lea Hall Sst 29/01/2018 4.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl UK 29/01/2018 12.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl UK 29/01/2018 113.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public London Midland Tic 29/01/2018 5.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Mac Trading 05/12/2017 5.95 Clients Expenses 111000 - Catering - Banquet & Catering

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Maplin Solihull B91 14/12/2017 35.40 IT Equipment & Software 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Marks&Spencer PLC SACA 29/01/2018 24.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Marriott 29/01/2018 1355.65 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Masons Arms 21/12/2017 14.00 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 29/01/2018 4.69 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 29/01/2018 5.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Notcutts Garden 28/12/2017 2.70 Clients Expenses 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services NSPCC.CSOD.com 12/12/2017 30.00 Training 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Sst 29/01/2018 5.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Orchard Toys 04/12/2017 26.67 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Parkmobile 29/01/2018 5.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paxton Access 14/12/2017 111.00 Premises-Fixtures & Fittings 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Adobesystem 18/12/2017 59.99 IT Equipment & Software 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Paypal *Dartington 29/01/2018 140.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Envato Mkpl 22/12/2017 22.18 IT Equipment & Software 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
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Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Mr Memory 29/01/2018 32.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Perfect Party 29/01/2018 80.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 11/12/2017 13.44 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 29/01/2018 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 29/01/2018 84.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 29/01/2018 480.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Posturite (UK) Ltd 29/01/2018 138.37 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Poundland Ltd 29/01/2018 11.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services PP*The Cake Artists 29/01/2018 57.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn45927025 29/01/2018 73.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Probrand Limited 29/01/2018 69.18 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Probrand Limited 29/01/2018 116.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Really Useful Theatres 22/12/2017 833.33 Capitation 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Revital Health Sho 08/12/2017 5.15 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core RICS Subs UK Cybs 29/01/2018 519.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core RICS Subs UK Cybs 29/01/2018 519.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core RICS Subs UK Cybs 29/01/2018 519.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 02/01/2018 17.99 Furniture & Equipment 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 29/01/2018 20.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 29/01/2018 59.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Rwb380-705 29/01/2018 2.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 27/12/2017 23.80 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 11/12/2017 27.80 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 27/12/2017 33.72 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S/Mkt 01/12/2017 43.45 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 06/12/2017 1.85 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 04/12/2017 3.30 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 05/12/2017 4.40 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Sainsburys S/Mkts 30/11/2017 12.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 14/12/2017 12.30 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 14/12/2017 18.60 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 13/12/2017 65.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 29/01/2018 19.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 29/01/2018 69.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 29/01/2018 9.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 29/01/2018 10.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 29/01/2018 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 29/01/2018 22.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 29/01/2018 24.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 29/01/2018 29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 29/01/2018 31.33 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 29/01/2018 45.66 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 29/01/2018 50.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 29/01/2018 91.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 29/01/2018 97.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 29/01/2018 114.31 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Santa Pod Raceway 29/01/2018 28.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Santa Pod Raceway 29/01/2018 28.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Schuh Solihull 07/12/2017 29.99 Furniture & Equipment 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SMBC - Arts Cafe 21/12/2017 3.78 Clients Expenses 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SMBC - Arts Cafe 20/12/2017 3.90 Clients Expenses 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SMBC - Arts Cafe 21/12/2017 12.10 Clients Expenses 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services SMBC  Revenues - C 29/01/2018 -20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services SMBC  Revenues - C 29/01/2018 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Solihull Station T/O 14/12/2017 2.40 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Solihull Station T/O 08/12/2017 34.70 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services SP Services UK Ltd 04/12/2017 40.95 Furniture & Equipment 311600 - Healthcare - Services

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Store Financial Servic 29/01/2018 15.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SUK Retail Ltd 02/01/2018 18.32 Furniture & Equipment 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Systemcenterdudes 29/01/2018 58.57 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2624 22/12/2017 12.14 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 29/01/2018 8.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 29/01/2018 32.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 29/01/2018 32.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 29/01/2018 61.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 05/12/2017 6.72 Postage & Courier Services 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 20/12/2017 6.72 Postage & Courier Services 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 7.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 02/01/2018 11.00 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 11.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 12.71 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/12/2017 13.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 13.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 15.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 16.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 16.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 16.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 17.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 04/12/2017 19.12 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2017 20.67 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 16/12/2017 22.35 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 25.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 27.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 36.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 40.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 18/12/2017 49.35 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 58.42 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/12/2017 60.67 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 68.41 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 22/12/2017 79.67 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 04/12/2017 87.23 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 13/12/2017 88.19 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 02/01/2018 88.78 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 92.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/12/2017 94.08 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 97.37 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 98.77 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 104.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 105.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 16/12/2017 117.81 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 07/12/2017 118.67 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 119.52 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 122.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2018 127.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 18/12/2017 159.49 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 01/12/2017 175.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 19/12/2017 193.46 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2328 29/01/2018 6.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Stores 2810 29/01/2018 18.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 5114 29/01/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 6161 04/12/2017 16.39 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 01/12/2017 1.40 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 02/01/2018 2.00 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 29/01/2018 27.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services The Chiltern Rlywy 29/01/2018 4.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services The Institution Of 29/01/2018 160.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 29/01/2018 9.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 05/12/2017 13.44 General Office Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 05/12/2017 20.00 Materials 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 05/12/2017 65.00 General Office Expenses 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 29/01/2018 65.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 29/01/2018 70.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 29/01/2018 130.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 29/01/2018 130.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 29/01/2018 195.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 29/01/2018 500.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 29/01/2018 565.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Range 04/12/2017 39.98 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services The St John's Hotel 29/01/2018 509.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services The Works 29/01/2018 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care Tiger UK (Midlands) Lt 05/12/2017 3.00 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Timpson Ltd 19/12/2017 12.00 Premises-Fixtures & Fittings 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Titan Storage Solihull 29/01/2018 121.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services TME*Time Magazine 29/01/2018 58.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 29/01/2018 -5.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 29/01/2018 -5.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 29/01/2018 4.54 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 29/01/2018 4.54 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 29/01/2018 6.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Trainline 29/01/2018 12.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 29/01/2018 16.57 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 29/01/2018 16.57 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 29/01/2018 19.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 29/01/2018 20.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 29/01/2018 32.39 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 29/01/2018 147.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Central Services to the Public UKPaperrolls.com 11/12/2017 87.00 Materials 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Victorian Plumbing Ltd 08/12/2017 1199.67 Contractors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Virgin Trains 29/01/2018 80.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Vistaprint 29/01/2018 71.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrison 15/12/2017 19.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrison 15/12/2017 37.75 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 06/12/2017 7.80 Postage & Courier Services 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account W M Morrisons 29/01/2018 8.74 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 29/01/2018 9.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 04/12/2017 11.65 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 14/12/2017 15.12 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Other Housing Services W M Morrisons 06/12/2017 16.74 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 29/01/2018 19.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services W M Morrisons 29/01/2018 28.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 29/01/2018 37.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 29/01/2018 39.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 29/01/2018 40.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 19/12/2017 80.45 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 29/01/2018 100.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 29/01/2018 177.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 29/01/2018 4.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Waitrose 642 29/01/2018 12.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 29/01/2018 24.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 29/01/2018 42.56 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Waters Restaurant 29/01/2018 146.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services West Warwickshire Spor 29/01/2018 80.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wilko Retail Limit 05/12/2017 3.00 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wilko Retail Limit 29/01/2018 3.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 29/01/2018 6.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 29/01/2018 7.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 29/01/2018 8.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 29/01/2018 13.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Wilko Retail Limit 29/01/2018 19.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wilko.com 29/01/2018 73.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Willow And Blooms 14/12/2017 49.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Wm Morrisons 29/01/2018 4.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Wm Morrisons 08/12/2017 5.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Wm Morrisons 13/12/2017 12.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Wm Morrisons 29/01/2018 14.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Wm Morrisons 29/01/2018 36.47 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.AAT-org.uk 20/12/2017 92.00 Training 201000 - Financial Services - Accountancy

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Accounts@Iia.org.u 04/12/2017 50.00 Training 201000 - Financial Services - Accountancy

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 29/01/2018 -244.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 29/01/2018 -3.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 29/01/2018 15.83 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 29/01/2018 19.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 29/01/2018 24.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 29/01/2018 46.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 29/01/2018 76.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 29/01/2018 94.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 29/01/2018 115.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 29/01/2018 174.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 29/01/2018 194.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 29/01/2018 248.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 29/01/2018 385.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 29/01/2018 429.39 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Beds.co.uk 29/01/2018 239.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Karcheroutlet.co.uk 29/01/2018 86.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 131320 - Cleaning & Janitorial - Cleaning Service - External

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Karcheroutlet.co.uk 02/01/2018 146.48 Cleaning 131320 - Cleaning & Janitorial - Cleaning Service - External

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Laptopoutlet.co.uk 29/01/2018 49.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 05/12/2017 3.90 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 15/12/2017 6.85 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 29/12/2017 18.65 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 29/01/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 29/01/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 29/01/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 29/01/2018 35.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 29/01/2018 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 29/01/2018 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 29/01/2018 70.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 29/01/2018 105.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 29/01/2018 105.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 29/01/2018 410.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 29/01/2018 410.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 29/01/2018 410.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 29/01/2018 410.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 29/01/2018 674.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 29/01/2018 1180.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Posturite.co.uk 04/12/2017 84.99 IT Equipment & Software 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Posturite.co.uk 14/12/2017 106.99 Furniture & Equipment 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Posturite.co.uk 29/01/2018 137.88 General Debtors 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Staples.co.uk 29/01/2018 5.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Staples.co.uk 29/01/2018 7.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Staples.co.uk 29/01/2018 11.62 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services www.Staples.co.uk 05/12/2017 17.73 Materials 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Viking-Direct.co.u 29/01/2018 8.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services wwwlinkmakercouk 29/01/2018 396.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Zizzi Solihull 29/01/2018 76.71 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Zizzi Solihull 29/01/2018 99.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT


